K5, HAEKRER
KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER, PRESSER BAR SPRING

_11__




K5, HAHERRER

KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER, PRESSER BAR SPRING

BmES E ff; B
No | PARTS No $ 8?, Qry ma DESCRIPTION
1 | 25222 [ 1 | KB KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER
2 | 25604 *| x| 1 | KSEftida CEh KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER BRACKET
3 | 25605 ¥ x| 1 | KakEHRAL HINGE SCREW 1/4X28
4 | 13059 *[x[ 1 | BE4 SPRING
5 | 25223 *| %] SlEhitHal SCREW 1/4X28
6 | 40108 (k| 1 | /IS KNEE LIFTER CONNECTING LEVER
7 | 19403 x| 1 | /hBiEHA L HINGE SCREW 1/4X28
8 140110 % 1 | AU KNEE LIFTER CONNECTING LEVER LIFTING ROD
9 {15076 x| x| 2 |mYUELEHE PIN
10 | 4011001 | *|*| 1 |RYUBLEDLE CONNECTING LEVER LIFTING ROD EXTENSION ROD
11 | 4135 x| 1 [AYEFvY b NUT M5X0. 8
12 1 10714 x| x| 1 |RYUBHS— LIFTING ROD COLLAR
13 | 12421 x|%| 1 |RUEHS—LEHAL SET SCREW  11/64X32 [=4.0
14 1 40111 x| x| | [BZEXRIER PRESSER BAR SPRING (FLAT)
15 | 19404 x| 1 | WABERREIRZFHRL PRESSER BAR SPRING (FLAT) SUPPORT SCREW
16 | 40117 x| x| 1 |WABEXKKRIERFAFRL PRESSER BAR SPRING (FLAT) REGULATING SCREW

_“ 2_




T, TRNILET——, #YUHL
HOOK DRIVING SHAFT, SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY, FEED DRIVING

ECCENTRIC

39

._‘[3_




T&#, TRNLLT—— EYHL
HOOK DRIVING SHAFT, SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY,

FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC

|

HNaEs E SR
No | PARTS No é'?’ g QrY e DESCRIPTION
1 [ 34102 x| *| 1 | ~ah HOOK DRTVING SHAFT
2 | 10950 *[x| 1 | FEAAZI (B HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING (FRONT)
3 125170 k(% 1 | TaEhA2IL (Hi) LE&HARL SET SCREW 17/64X32 [=20.0
4 11080 kx| 1 | F&#AZI (B]) Zx/Lb OILING FELT
5 110637 *[x| 1 |ZF=YLETFHL (#H. LMD FEED LIFTING CAM COMP.
6 110637-01|*|*| 1 |ZEYETHLAL FEED LIFTING CAM
7 | 10658 * x| 1 |EYLETFTHLILEDHRE SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=5.5
8 | 25239 ¥[x| 1 | KX+ HOOK DRIVING GEAR
9 | 25641 ¥[x| 1 | K¥vEERORL POSITIONING SCREW  1/4X40  L=5.5
10 | 25642 x|*%| 1 | K¥¥rikdHRL SET SCREW  1/4X40  L=4.5
11 | 15526 [k 1 | FoA 2L (BRE) HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING (MIDDLE)
12 | 25287 ¥|x| 1 | TEA 2/ () tHhE SET SCREW 17/64X32 L=14.0
13 110729 x| % 1 | FeaA %)L (AR @ OIL FELT
14 | 34016 ®|x| 1 | FeahflA 2L () HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING (MIDDLE, BACK)
15 | 25287 ¥[x| 1 | FE@h@EAZIL (FH) EHHBE SET SCREW  17/64X32  L=14.0
16 | 11080 *[x| 1 | FEBEASIL () ZoiLbk OIL FELT
17 134309C [*|*| 1 |ZEVAL-OvE (/) FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC COMP
18 | 34310 *[x| 1 [XEYHLAL FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC
19 | 141146 x| 1 | EYHWLEEROHL POSITIONING SCREW 1/4X28 1=6.7
20 | 140409 #x| 1 [XYhLiEdfal SET SCREW 1/4X28 L=9.4
21 | 34309 x| 1 |#EYOow kK FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC CONNECT|ON
22 | 34311 x[%| 1 |EYVALRFTYLY FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC NEEDLE BEARING
23 | 34312 ®| k[ 1 [ KU HLIEDHE RETAINING RING
24 | 34313-A [ x|x| 1 [#WLARZ> (& /N PUSH BUTTON
25 | 10673 x| 1 |BLERY RTYoy SPRING
26 | 31094 x[x| 1 |[BLAKRZ Y L& RETAINING RING
27 | 10567 *|k 1 | FTE#ART7TY T HOOK SHAFT BALL BEARING
28 | 25620 x|%| | | FTEERFY) o ThHS5— HOOK SHAFT BALL BEARING COLLAR
29 | 25621 ¥ x| 1 | FTEHARF7Y L TAS—LERHF L | POSITION SCREW 1/4X40
30 | 25622 (%[ 1 | FBARF7YTHhS5—1RC SET SCREW 1/4%40
31 | 25623 *|x| | | FEART Y 05— HOOK SHAFT BALL BEARING ADAPTER
32 | 25287 ¥|x| | | FTERTF7TY 05— 1tHRL SET SCREW 17/64X32 L=14.0
33 | 10608 x|k 1 [EFEUT BALL BEARING RETAINING WASHER
34 | 25315 x| x| 3 |[FEMEFYTLEHRAL SCREW 9/64X40
35 125624C | *|x| 1 | TR MT—U ) SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY COMP
36 | 25624 ¥[%| 1 | TR KT—Y SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY
37 | 25625 x[%| 1 | FRALKT—yyss PULLEY SPRING FLANGE
38 | 10611 x| 1 | FA)LRT—1UK SAFETY CLUTCH COLLAR
39 | 10612 x[%| 2 | TR RT—YSiELoHRC SAFETY CLUTCH COLLAR SCREW 1/4X32 L=10.5
40 | 10615 ¥ %[ 1 | FAILMT—URiEHh SAFETY CLUTCH LOCKING LEVER SPRING
41 110614 %] 1 | FTRILFTFT—YEE: HINGE PIN
42 | 10581 ¥|%| 1 [ TN ET—UBRE v EHRLE SET SCREW 1/32X32 1=7.0
43 |1 10619 ¥[x] 1 | FRILST—yRTYyvsy SAFETY CLUTCH THROW-IN LATCH SPRING
44 | 25626 ¥ %] 1 | TR R T—1)EsE SAFETY CLUTCH RATCHET CONNECTING LINK
45 1 10616 x|k 1 | FRILFT—1EHS SAFETY CLUTCH LOCKING LEVER
46 | 10613 x| 1 | TN RT—UBEEY HINGE STUD
47 | 10581 ¥ 1 | FRLMT—)ESE EHRE SET SCREW 7/32X32 L=7.0
48 | 10617 *lk] 1 | TR ET—1 R SAFETY CLUTCH RATCHET
49 | 10620 ¥[*] 1 | FRLET—YEEY SAFETY CLUTCH THROW-IN LATCH PIN

_14_




iR, XYL H, FYH
THROAT PLATE, FEED BAR, FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT

_1 5_



ST

EY LA,

2 b &

THROAT PLATE, FEED BAR, FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT

|
MR |y =AM
|
No | PARTS No % $ Qry e DESCRIPTION
1 140150 # - 1 | & THROAT PLATE
1 140160 —[*| 1 |&#R THROAT PLATE
2 |40152 % 2 | #HiREHBLC THROAT PLATE SCREW  M4XO0.7 L=6.5
4 110667 ¥[x| 1 | Hik () Ev BED SLIDE (RIGHT) PIN
5 | 10668 * (x| 1 | Al (H) ATY2Y BED SLIDE (RIGHT) SPRING
6 | 25627 * - 1 | Atk (&) BED SLIDE (LEFT)
6 [ 25627-TA|-|*| 1 | &k (£) BED SLIDE (LEFT)
8 | 40151 *1x[ 1 [FEYLE FEED BAR
9 | 10595 [+ 1 | aD=FE FEED LIFTING ECCENTRIC FORK
i0 | 10596 1% 1 [AOFITI b OILING FELT
11 | 10597 #1x| 1 [2AOFET )L bEHRL SCREW  1/8X40 L=3.3
12 ] 70129 x| 1 | 3DFIEHRC FORK SCREW 1/32X32 L=15.0
13 | 10599 ¥ ¥| 1 |ODFTviry— WASHER
14 | 16704 kx| 1| &Y B FEED DRIVING ROCK FRAME
15 | 18065 ¥ x| 2 | FEY Pkt C PINCH SCREW M5X0. 8 L=14.0
16 | 16705 x[x| 1 [FYEEE RL FEED BAR HINGE SCREW
17 | 16706 *|¥| 1 | FYLEEE REF v F NUT 1/4X28
18 | 40153 ¥ 1 [EVYHE FEED DOG
18 | 40161 -|1*[ 1 | FEUds FEED DOG
19 | 60540 * x| 2 [FEYUEIEDHRLE FEED DOG SCREW M4x0. 7 1=8.0
20 [ 11888 x[x| 1 [ 3£V FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT
21 | 25286 *[%| 1 |[E=UEAZIL (FD) FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT BUSHING (FRONT)
22 | 252817 kx| 1 | EYFAAZIL (FD kHRL SET SCREW  17/64X32 1=14.0
23 1 11068 ¥ x| 1 | 54— LINER
24 | 25163 ¥k 1 | FAF—kHRl LINER SET SCREW 17/64X32
25| 25291 ¥ x| 1 XY S— (R FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT COLLAR (FRONT)
26 | 25156 x| 2 | FEYVEAS— (F) kHRL SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=4.0
27 | 25628 *1kl 1 | EUBYA R {(§%) FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT BUSHING (BACK)
28 | 25170 ¥kl 1 [EYBARIL () kHRL SET SCREW 17/64X32 [=20.0
29 ) 11068 x| 1 | 54 F— LINER
30 | 25163 ¥[x| 1 [ S4F7—1kdHAl LINER SET SCREW 17/64X32
31 | 25291 k| 1 (EYERHS— (&) FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT COLLAR (BACK)
32 | 25156 ¥ k| 2 | EYEHS— (&) LkHRL SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=4.0
33116708 * x| 1 | EYEFEIIESE FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT GRANK
34 119420 ¥kl 2 EYEBEIESEHORL PINCH SCREW 1/4X28 L=16.0
35| 11953 k) 2 | EYEFEIESFEE IEDHRLE SET SCREN 1/32X32 L=5.5
36 1 11962 [kl 1 | EYERIIEL2EE Y FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT CRANK PIN
37 1 11954 wklx] 1| &L EE Jf—éit N OILING WICK
38 | 34010 k| 1 | 73w 0SS FEED RGCK SHAFT DRIVING LINK
39 | 11953 *[x 1 | NuOEREE EHRE SET SCREW 1/32X32 L=5.5
40 | 10060-WC | 1| 1 | ik (AH) (&) BED SLIDE (RIGHT) COMP.
40 | 10060-AC | -1*| 1 | Bk (H) G4) BED SLIDE (RIGHT) COMP.
41 [ 10060-W |*|-| 1 | Ak (H) BED SLIDE (RIGHT) (BODY)
41 | 10060-WA | -1 x| 1 | iR (H) BED SLIDE (RIGHT) (BODY)
42 | BSO7320 |*|*| 1 | Al () OF== BED SLIDE (RIGHT) WINDOW
43 1 11166C [*[*| 1 | =LK (A) BED SLIDE (FRONT) COMP.
44 | 13085 k%) 1 | ZLRIESHRLC SCREW  13/64X32 L=4.8

_16_




INY D LN—_ &Y FREHERE
FEED REVERSE LEVER, FEED REGULATING MECHANISM

18

_I"?_




INY G Lin—, FE U
FEED REVERSE LEVER, FEED REGULATING MECHANISM

ah BB AR

1
HaEs f—i B¥
| _J .
No | PARTS No $ $ qQry A DESCRIPTION
1 |34523 ®| x| 1 | /Nwd L/— FEED REVERSE LEVER
2 | 10845 * k[ 1 Ny Lii—fEdhih L PINCH SCREW 16/64X28 L=18.0
3 (40109 * x| 1 INY T L —HEf FEED REVERSE SHAFT
4 | 30618 (x| 1 | Nwy L/—Wh=dF FEED REVERSE LEVER STOPPER
5 11365 *| k| 1 NV LIN—BE5FHEDOHR L PINCH SCREW 15/64X28 L=16.0
6 | 34019 x| k| 1 NG L= 5FERTY5 FEED REVERSE LEVER SPRING
7 | 17059 K| k| 1 ING D LiN—8hi=BF X T >4 7 w4 | FEED REVERSE LEVER SPRING HOOK
8 | 25606 x| x| 1 | =LY FEED REGULATOR
9 | 25607 x| 1 | FZYREHKHHRL FEED REGULATOR PINCH SCREW 1/4X24
10 | 34028 (x| 1 | EYHEEHRC FEED REGULATING SCREW
11118420 ¥ %) 1 | ZYHEGHHLRLE oyy 0-RING
12 | 40139 (x| 1 | ZYRBMAAYIL FEED REGULATING DIAL
13 119522 *|*%| 1 | BYRAEHFT A VviLikHH L FEED REGULATING DIAL SCREW
14 | B142746 | *|*| 1 | HEYRE T 1 VvILib&HA LT v +— | FEED REGULATING DIAL SCREW WASHER
151 40120 1| 1 | ZYHFEHTACILE Y FEED REGULATING DIAL LOCK PIN
16 | 15729 x| 1 | BYFHTAVvILE RTY S FEED REGULATING DIAL LOCK PIN SPRING
17 | 34033 *|x| 1 | NwdEEOy K FEED REGULATING ROD
18 | 11409 x| k| 1 Ny EED Y FR—ILY 342k BALL JOINT
19 | 35034 *| k| 1 m—=iLPaq > bl BALL JOINT SCREW M6X1 L=20.0
20111412 x| x| 1 m—=ILTaq 2 b+ bk NUT
21 | 25608 A Ny HEfEOy FER L FEED REGULATING ROD HINGE SCREW
22 | 25609 *[ x| Ny D EREELE FEED ROCK SHAFT DRIVING FRAME LEVER
23 | 1365 * || 1 Ny O EEELIERERL PINCH SCREW 15/64X28 L=16.0
24 1 34040 *| k| 1 NV R Ty FEED REGULATING ROD SPRING
25 | 34044 x|k 1 | Ny R T 5EME FEED REGULATING ROD SPRING BRACKET
26 | 15060 #l x| 2 | O RATYUEEMUIESH L SCREW 5/16%24 L=15.0
27 | 34035 ®ik| 1 | NwORFYHF 948 FEED REGULATING ROD SPRING HOOK
28 | 25610C | *|*| 1 | /AwHo s — 1) FEED ROCK SHAFT DRIVING FRAME COMP.
29 | 25610 (x| 1 | Ny 5— FEED ROCK SHAFT DRIVING FRAME
30 | 25611 [k 2 | Ny AEENR SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE
31 | 25612 (x| 4 | AN OUAEERELEDHRC SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE SCREW 11/64X40
32 | 340086 | k) Ny D) o T—h5— FEED ROCK SHAFT DRIVING FRAME COLLAR
33111953 k| 2 | NwHO Yo —hS—ikHhl SET SCREW 1/32X32 L=5.5
34 | 34012 k| 2 | NwHIHE FEED ROCK SHAFT DRIVING SLIDE BLOCK
35 | 34011 I E Ny EEE Y FEED ROCK SHAFT DRIVING SLIDE BLOCK STUD
36 11954 ¥k 1 [ NwIEHEEVHR OILING WICK
37 | 11412 (k| 1 | AR—=Paq2 bty b NUT

_18_




NS

HOOK SADDLE, HOOK

MNELA,

_.19_.



nELXE. M E

HOOK SADDLE, HOOK

|
BRES | |S| 8%
| _J
No | PARTS No |& g| any ma DESCRIPTION
T | 25630 x| 1 |hELE (&H) GH) HOOK SADDLE (RIGHT) COMP.
1 |25630-TA|-|*| 1 |mELE (H) ) HOOK SADDLE (RIGHT) COMP.
2 | 15090 x| x| 1 [AhELE (&) HOOK SADDLE (RIGHT)
3 | 15095 x| x| 1 [ hEEEA4L (L) BUSHING (UPPER)
4 111953 ¥ [x| 1 | AhEXTEAEIL (L) kDR SET SCREW  7/32X32  L=5.5
5 | 15096 x|x| 1 | hELXEAFIL (F) BUSHING (LOWER)
6 | 11953 x| 1 | AhFEEEALIL (F) kHRLE SET SCREW  7/32X32  L=5.5
7 111137 ¥|x| 1 | A—T+—2B8E2 14T PIPE FOR FELT
8 | 11131 x| 1 | AANTF—DFERSA T 0IL GAUGE GUIDE PIPE
9 | 25613 w|x| 1 | hEY HOOK DRIVING PINION (SPIRAL)
10 | 25641 *|%| 1 | INEYrE@rHAL POSITIONING SCREW  1/4X40  L=5.5
11 | 25642 | x| 1 [ /MFErihal SET SCREW  1/4X40  L=4.5
12 | 10644 |kl 1 | Ty v— WASHER
14 | 25631 ¥\ x| 1 |A—T+—1& BOBBIN CASE OPENER LEVER
15 | 30516 x| *| 1 | HHARE BOBBIN CASE OPENER LEVER LINK DRIVING STUD
16 | 10652 x| *| 1 | HhREVF vk NUT
17 | 15051 x| x| 1 | MhFEEEDHI R BOBBIN CASE OPENER LEVER LINK
18 | 15050 ¥|x| 1 |[A—F+—1&F> BOBBIN CASE OPENER LEVER HINGE STUD
19 | 10573 ¥|x| 1 |A—F+—tBE2EHRLE SET SCREW  7/32X32  L=11.0
20 | 10727 x| x| 1 |OABEYTTILE FELT
21 | 10721 #|x| 1 |A—FT+—t&E>TzIL I BOBBIN CASE OPENER LEVER HINGE STUD FELT
22 | 34075 |- 1 | mE ) HOOK & BOBBIN CASE COMP.
22 | 34041-A |-|%| 1 | mE ) HOOK & BOBBIN CASE COMP.
36 | 15093 *| x| 1 | REIAES A VIL OIL REGULATING SCREW
37 | 15094 | x| 1 | mAGEHEAvYILOY LY 0-RING
38 | 10629 x| 1 |HAGLSAVviLESHRLE SET SCREW  1/8%X40  L=8.0
39 | 15092 IR P e YACE D, PACKING
40 | 15091 x| 1 | hELEMELY (B) OIL RESERVOIR (RIGHT)
41 | 15007 ¥|xl 7 | hEIEHMELY () 1LHALC | SCREW  9/64X40  L=10.0
42 | 25614 x| 1 | AFELERHFTHS— (L) PINCH SLEEVE (UPPER)
43 | 25615 x|x| 1 | hFELEEHTFHS— (F) PINCH SLEEVE (LOWER)
44 | 25616 ¥|x| 1 [ hFELEHHFFAST—HL PINCH SLEEVE SCREW  15/64X28
45 | 25617 x|x| 1 |AxrEEHAL SCREW  17/64X32
46 | 10647 x| x| 1 | pELELEHRLCTY S v— WASHER
47 | 25618 w|x| 1 | A4 —2 0IL GAUGE
48 | 30508 x|x| 1 | ReEvsr—2A4—TF+— BOBBIN CASE OPENER
49 | 8100 x|x| 1 |REYH—RA—F+—1iteb4a L | BOBBIN CASE OPENER SCREW 9/64X40 L=6.5
50 | 10677 w|x| 1 [tHB LTy vr— WASHER
51 | 15041 *|-| 1 |REY BOBBIN
51 | 16408 %] 1 |KE> BOBBIN

_20_




